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.Veil Location and Acreage Dedication Flat U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEt 
HOBBS, MEW MEXICO 

Section A. :;ate S-3Q-58 

perjtor D r i l l i n g & Exploration Co InCaase Mary I Ballard 
i No- j Unit Letter f Section 27 Township 20 S t-...nae 34 NMPM 

Lor3ted 1980 Feet From N o r t h Line. j 9 8 0 f " e e t rrur West Line 
County I^eg, C. L. Llevation ^ £ f S 7 £ ~ S " Dedicated Acrtage fa Acres 
hame of Producing Fornation Yates Pool I^ynch 
1. Is the Operator the only owner* i n the dedicated acreage outlined on the plat below? 

Yes j No . 
2. I f the answer to question one i s "no," have the interests of a l 1 the owners been 

consolidated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Yes No . I f answer is 
"yes," Type of Con solidation 

3. I f the answer to question two is "no," l i s t a l l the owners an.i their respective interests 
he low: 

Owner Lang ucscr i \ t:on 

Section.B 

o 
00 

1980' T 

7 Mis is to c e r t i f y th.it the 
information in Section A 
jbove is true .ind complete 
t - the best ' i i my knowledqe 
ind t e l i e f . 

- Drilling & Exploration Co.. Inc. 
rr 
\ v. ; e ro tor 

re senta 

Box 2075 Hobbs. New Mexico 
A Kiress 

This is tc c e r t i f y that the 
well ]or.-ition shown on the 
plat in Section b was > lotted 
from f i e l d notes of actual 
surveys maoe ny me or under 
my supervision and that the 
same is true and correct to 
t i e best of !ry rncwle.Jge and 
oelie f . 
Jate Survey^ 3-29-58 

Heqir^terea Professional 
theer and/or Land Surveyor. 

i* \ * ) t „ NQ. 676 

• b i d e ) 



PLEASiS READ BEFORE STARTING OPERATIONS 

Attention is called to the following requirements for operators on Federal, 
Indian and Acquired land o i l and gas leases. The Di s t r i c t Engineer may require 
suspension of operations for your failure to comply with the "Oil & Gas Operating 
Regulations", and these requirements. A copy of the "Operating Regulations" w i l l 
be furnished you upon request. 

GENERAL 

1. A l l d r i l l i n g and producing wells must be permanently marked by a well 
sign xn a conspicuous place showing the name of operator, lease name, serial 
number of lease well number, and location. Well signs must be maintained i n 
legible condition. 

2. Any change in the proposed plan or condition of approval must have 
approval of the D i s t r i c t Engineer BEFORE the change is made. 

3. Approval of a notice of intention to d r i l l or abandon any well w i l l be 
recinded without further notice i f d r i l l i n g or abandonment is not started with­
i n 90 days. 

U. A Subsequent Report of Operations on form 9-331a (9-331b Indian), i n 
t r i p l i c a t e , must be submitted to the D i s t r i c t Engineer giving complete infor­
mation, including dates the work was done, covering: 

A. On new wells 

a. Cementing casing and method and results of water shut off 
tests. (Show spud date on f i r s t report submitted.) 

B. On work-overs 

a. Deepening or plugging back. 
b. Perforating, acidizing, fracturing, shooting, casing alterations. 
c. D r i l l stem and other production tests. 

^. Log* in quadruplicate, on form 9-330, must be submitted to the D i s t r i c t 
Engineer within 15 days of completion, abandonment, or suspension unless oper­
ator is otherwise instructed by the D i s t r i c t Engineer. The log should include 
a complete d r i l l e r ' s log, descriptions and intervals of a l l cores, formation tops 
identified, results of a l l d r i l l stem tests, perforating, fracturing, acidizing, 
shooting a production tests, and a l l other well information not previously reported. 
Duplicate copies of a l l electrical logs, sample logs, d r i l l i n g time logs, tempera­
ture , deviation, and other well surveys also must be f i l e d . 

6o Monthly report of operations for each lease, i n duplicate on form 9-329 
(9-js29A •Indian),,, must be submitted promptly each month to U.S. Geological Survey, 
Box 6?21, Roswell, New Mexico, beginning with spudding of the f i r s t well on a 
lease and continuing u n t i l abandonment of a l l d r i l l i n g and producing operations 
is approved. 

7. A l l wt.xls and lease premises shall be maintained in a workman like man­
ner w} • i due regard to safety, conservation* and appearance. 

Revised October 



IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW 
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIO. 
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO / 

CASE NO. 1215 
Order No. R-968 

APPLICATION OF WILSON OIL COMPANY 
BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER FOR AN EXCEPTION TO THE SHALLOW ZONE 

CASING REQUIREMENTS IN THE POTASH-OIL 
AREA AS ESTABLISHED BY ORDER R-lll-A. 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This cause came on for hearing at 10 o'clock a.m. on February 27, 
1957, at Hobbs, New Mexico, before Warren W. Mankin, Examiner duly appoint­
ed by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter referred 
to as the "Commission," in accordance with Rule 1214 of the Commission 
Rules and Regulations. 

NOW, on this 22nd day of March, 1957, the Commission, a quorum 
being present, having considered the application, the evidence adduced and 
the recommendations of the Examiner, Warren W. Mankin, and being fully 
advised in the premises, 

1. That due notice having been given as required by law, the 
Commission has jurisdiction of this case and the subject matter thereof. 

2. That the applicant, Wilson Oil Company, proposes to d r i l l an 
exploratory well with cable tools i n the Potash-Oil Area, as defined by 
Commission Order R-lll-A, at a point 660 feet from the North line and 660 
feet from the East line of Section 21, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, 
NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. 

3. That the applicant proposes to case the said well as follows 
rather than in the manner prescribed by Order R-lll-A: 

13 3/8 inch casing in top of the red bed (surface string) 
to approximately 70 feet; 

10 3/4 inch casing (cave string) to about 700 feet; 

8 5/8 inch casing (water shut-off string) to about 1300 
feet, but in any event below the water; 

FINDS: 
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7 or 5 1/2 inch casing (production string) to be set and 
cemented at a point selected by the operator above pay 
zone. 

4. That the applicant should be permitted to pull a l l other 
casing except the production string in the event that commercial o i l or 
gas production i s found. 

5. That the production string should be cemented throughout i t s 
entire length in the event commercial o i l or gas production i s encountered. 

6. That the aforementioned casing program w i l l confine the water, 
o i l and gas to the strata in which they naturally occur and w i l l afford 
adequate protection for the potash deposits in the area. 

7. That in any event, the applicant should make adequate provisions 
for the protection of potash deposits in the area. 

8. That a l l interested potash operators were notified of the 
subject application and that no objections have been registered with the 
Commission. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

1. That the applicant, Wilson Oil Company, be and the same i s 
hereby authorized to d r i l l an exploratory well by use of cable tools in 
the Potash-Oil Area at a point 660 feet from the North line and 660 feet 
from the East line of Section 21, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, 
Lea County, New Mexico, and to case said well in the following manner: 

13 3/8 inch casing in top of the red bed (surface string) 
to approximately 70 feet; 

10 3/4 inch casing (cave string) to about 700 feet; 

8 5/8 inch casing (water shut-off string) to about 
1300 feet, but in any event below the water; 

7 or 5 1/2 inch casing (production string) to be set 
and cemented at a point above the pay zone to be selected 
by the operator. 

2. That in the event commercial o i l or gas production i s found, 
the applicant may pull a l l other casing except the production string. 

3. That the production string be cemented throughout i t s entire 
length in the event commercial o i l or gas production i s encountered. 
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4. That, notwithstanding the foregoing, the applicant shall 
make adequate provisions for the protection of the potash bearing strata 
regardless of the conditions encountered in d r i l l i n g said well. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove 
designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman 

MURRAY E. MORGAN, Member 

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member 8s Secretary 

S E A L 

i r / 



BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING 
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION 
COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF NEW 
MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF 
CONSIDERING: 

BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER 
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

EXHIBIT NO._ 7 iL 

CASE N O . _ / J L £ 2 • 

CASE NO. 1249 
Order No„ R-999 

APPLICATION OF HUDSON AND HUDSON, 
INCORPORATED FOR AN EXCEPTION TO 
THE SHALLOW ZONE CASING REQUIREMENTS 
IN THE POTASH-OIL AREA AS ESTABLISHED 
BY ORDER R- l l l - A . 

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This cause came on f o r hearing at 10 o'clock a.m. on A p r i l 26, 
1957, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner duly 
appointed by the O i l Conservation Commission of New Mexico, hereinafter 
referred to as the "Commission," i n accordance with Rule 1214 of the Com­
mission Rules and Regulations. 

NOW, on t h i s 10th. day of May, 1957, the Commission, a quorum 
being present, having considered the application, the evidence adduced and 
the recommendations of the Examiner, Daniel S. Nutter, and being f u l l y 
advised i n the premises, 

FINDS: 

(1) That due public notice having been given as required by law, 
the Commission has j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h i s case and the subject matter there­
of. 

(2) That the applicant, Hudson & Hudson, Incorporated, proposes 
to d r i l l an exploratory w e l l w i t h cable t o o l s , said w e l l to be known as 
the Hover-Federal No. 1 Well, located 1980 feet from the South l i n e and 
660 feet from the East l i n e of Section 28, Township 20 South, Range 34 
East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, which location i s i n the Potash-Oil 
Area, as defined by Commission Order R - l l l - A . 

(3) That the applicant proposes to case the said well as follows 
rather than i n the manner prescribed by Order R - l l l - A : 

13 3/8" casing to a depth of approximately 60 feet; 

10 3/4" casing to the top of the Santa Rosa formation 
at approximately 800 feet; 
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8 5/8" casing t o the shale immediately above 
the a n h y d r i t e a t approximately 1250 f e e t ; 

5 1/2" casing t o the top o f the Yates formation 
p r i o r t o d r i l l i n g i n t o s a i d f o r m a t i o n ; 

(4) That the a p p l i c a n t should be p e r m i t t e d t o p u l l a l l casing 
except the 5 1/2-inch p r o d u c t i o n s t r i n g i n the event t h a t commercial o i l 
or gas pr o d u c t i o n i s found. 

(5) That the pr o d u c t i o n s t r i n g should be cemented throughout i t s 
e n t i r e l e n g t h i n the event commercial o i l or gas pr o d u c t i o n i s encountered. 

(6) That the aforementioned casing program w i l l confine the water, 
o i l , and gas t o the s t r a t a i n which they n a t u r a l l y occur and w i l l a f f o r d 
adequate p r o t e c t i o n f o r the potash deposits i n the area, and t h a t the 
proposed casing program w i l l r e s u l t i n a considerable economic savings t o 
the a p p l i c a n t . 

(7) That i n any event, the a p p l i c a n t should make adequate 
p r o v i s i o n s f o r the p r o t e c t i o n o f potash deposits i n the area. 

(8) That a l l i n t e r e s t e d potash operators were n o t i f i e d o f the 
subject a p p l i c a t i o n and t h a t no o b j e c t i o n s have been r e g i s t e r e d w i t h the 
Commission. 

(9) That the a p p l i c a n t should be r e q u i r e d t o comply w i t h a l l of 
the p r o v i s i o n s o f Order R - l l l - A , not s p e c i f i c a l l y excepted by t h i s order. 

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED: 

1. That the a p p l i c a n t , Hudson & Hudson, Incorporated, be and 
the same i s hereby a u t h o r i z e d t o d r i l l i t s Hover-Federal Well No. 1 w i t h 
cable t o o l s i n the p o t a s h - o i l area a t a p o i n t 1980 f e e t from the South 
l i n e and 660 f e e t from the East l i n e o f Section 28, Township 20 South, 
Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, and t o case s a i d w e l l i n the 
f o l l o w i n g manner: 

13 3/8" casing t o a depth o f approximately 60 f e e t ; 

10 3/4" casing t o the top o f the Santa Rosa formation, 
at approximately 800 f e e t ; 

8 5/8" casing t o the shale immediately above the 
an h y d r i t e a t approximately 1250 f e e t ; 

5 1/2" casing t o the top o f the Yates formation 
p r i o r t o d r i l l i n g i n t o s a i d f o r m a t i o n ; 

2. That i n the event commercial o i l or gas production i s found, 
the 5 1/2-inch p r o d u c t i o n s t r i n g s h a l l be cemented throughout i t s e n t i r e 
l e n g t h i n which case the a p p l i c a n t may p u l l a l l o t h e r s t r i n g s o f casing, 
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3. That the applicant shall comply s t r i c t l y with a l l the 
provisions of Order R-lll-A not specifically excepted herein. 

4. That, notwithstanding the foregoing, the applicant shall 
make adequate provisions for the protection of the potash-bearing strata 
regardless of the conditions encountered in d r i l l i n g said well. 

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove 
designated. 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman 

MURRAY E. MORGAN, Member 

A. L. PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary 

S E A L 

i r / 



POTASH C O M P A N Y O F A M E R I C A 
G E N E R A L SALES O F F I C E S - 1625 EYE STREET - N - W • WAS H I N G T O N 6 D C-
S O U T H E R N S A L E S O F F 1 C E - 4 0 8 - 9 C A N D L E R B L D G ' A T L A N TA • G A -
M I D W E S T E R N SALES O F F I C E FIRST N A T I O N A L B A N K B L D G • PEORIA - ILL-

lllil 

E X E C U T I V E O F F I C E S 

M I N E S A l D R E F I N E R Y 

C A R L S B A D - N E W M E X I C O 

October 29, 1958 

R . H A W O R T H 

BEFORE EXAMINER NUTTER VICE: PRESIDENT 
I N C H A R G E O F P R O D U C T I O N 

A N D R E S I D E N T M A N A G E R MSERVATION COMMISSION 

O i l Conservat ion Commiss ion 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

At tent ion: M r . A . L . P o r t e r , J r . , Secre tary 

Re: D r i l l i n g and Exp lo ra t i on Company, Inc . (App l . 10/8/58) 

Dear S i r s : 

The above appl icat ion i s by D r i l l i n g and Exp lo ra t i on Company, I n c . , 
f o r an exception to the casing requi rements of Order No. R - l l l - A f o r 
i t s B a l l a r d No. 1 w e l l to be located 1980' f r o m the Nor th and West l ines 
of Section 27, T . 20 S. , R. 34 E . , Lea County, New Mexico . 

Potash Company of A m e r i c a , under n o r m a l c i rcumstances , would object 
to any deviat ion f r o m OCC Order R - l l l - A . However, since the subject 
w e l l i s but a shor t distance inside our potash lease area, and located 
where exp lo ra to ry d r i l l i n g has indicated the absence of potash m i n e r a l i ­
zat ion i n su f f i c i en t concentrat ion to be of economic value, we do not 
f e e l that object ion to the casing p rog ram outl ined i n the appl icat ion 
defined under Case No. 1513 is j u s t i f i e d . 

We wish to s t ress that our decis ion not to o f f e r protest i n this case, is 
not to be construed as ind ica t ing that the casing p rog ram outl ined by 
D r i l l i n g and Exp lo ra t i on Company, Inc . , i s acceptable i n known or 
potent ial potash areas. 

V e r y t r u l y yours , 

R H / b 
cc : JBC:RHB:RRK:ECJ 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 

Date 

CASE NO HEARING DATE 9<SU~^- tP-SA/ 

"/<~/*r£ 
My recommendations for an order in the above numbered case(s) are 
as follows: 

/ 



POTASH C<pjPANY OF AMERICA 
C E N K / , 1 S A l t * O f f 

S O U T H S f N S * l t > 

i L i « S l Y t S U H T N W 

C l b - ^ W * » C A N O I I * * 
N A T I O N A L I M - * t t O O * ^ j O » I A I I I 

W A S H I N G T O N ft O C 

n O A T i A W A O A 

0 * * M y t • W M ' 

A-

I J I I C U T I V I o * r » C * S 

M U t S M O N E W M 6 X 1 C O 

October 1. 19?>8 

H A W O R T H 

V l C C M M I O F " ' 

I N c r i A n a c o r P R O O U C T ' O W 
A « . 0 D C t l S t H T K A I I A M I 

OU Con«er**tt«» Commi***^ 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe. N e w H « t e o 

R»: Ct«e No. 1*13. DrtUlag and , . j^o_r«^jLgg£^Zi -^5-

Dear Sirs; 

Further my l«tt«r of Seitombc- 24tfr r 
Drilling ar,d Exploration Compare' . 
to be heard before Mr; Klvi» A.. I ts, Ex 
ber 2, 1958. I «Uk to «dd ihe following c 

Potash Compeay of A f r i c a , under BOI 
to any deviation fee*©CC Order R- l 1 IA, 
well U but a ibtt tAMBce our pot 
where erplora*ry 4#$t|ai k*» indicated 
tion to »umcii^cflHB*itr»ti«B to be ef c< 
that objection **the •fe^K f*t©gr# m *utll 
under C M « IIO* 1513^ JujjUfied r 

We wish to «trit%ttjKt ouiwaeeis u« «*to oxter pro teat in thi* case, le 
not to be conatiJM*** iftditatiag that l£e c| | iag program outlined by 
Orilltef asd SaPlorwttco Compaay me,, «||^cept»*W to kn0*n or.paten-
tfcal potueh 

to ui «ppuca!i(;n by 
rrt-i to *« CatfR No 15: 

r at SariU Fe, on Oct 
•n t a 

ptrcuoietancee, would object 
H0«ef«r , p nee the subject 
"tjeae* area, and located 
iieaene* of potaah mi-eraliaa-

Ic value we do eoi feel 
la the application defined 

fery 

RH/r 
cc.JBC: 



OTVSII COMPANY or AMI-PICA 

rl!i 

... 

o - . • - • 

< • 
r<r--- '--vatiott Commit..<>:: 

, ;- * Mexico 
, New Mexico 

v - P t M r , A . L . p ^ ' ^ : , j ; , ^ . 5 ! i ; i : ' y L 

I i " C No. 1613. PrK - | ^^L^M-- - r *; - c ; - .£5I9£ 5 U 5 - " - 1 

i i i , - .v. 

i . . mv letter of S- " " " ; ' v e f ! 

= . . - d B i p l o r f t U O ! > i . - T ' ^ r r : ' , U : ' ' . 
before M r - A ?. & , m . - r a: H . : ^ r • >• -

: i >H I wish to * : ; • ' • '^"-K - ; - n e n t " 

^ . ^ Ompany of Ame ^ u 5 - ; . , r . , r ^ i , i r r « , « ' ; ' . 
: N a t i o n f romOCC Orde^ R - U l ^ However M:r, - - s . •-

• : • - ^ i t a .hor t d U t a r e mSi^- our p o i * ^ ^ - * - ° ^ l J 

Z - S ^ Z S Z S S E M . **• J '; "ii- S4te<~ abse*c C — 
' ronreot- '-••on - b* <>? eeo^mie value ^ r.«l !e*, 

under Case Mo. 1S13 is jvsttfteri. 

. n . - 4 . ..... j*» r =.->i tc .^fer protest i r "it? <*;*«>:•. ts 
WP wish to stress that ou: de,..,,.. ~* ** 
*>. »o construed as i ^ . ^ i n ^ U * ̂ s u i g progr -:u « ^ • > 
D ; , d a p p l o r ^ t a i C . m p . , t,c-., a e c e p t ^ , >r '« ' or u>t.-: 

; y trui> youre. 

RH/r 
cc JBC:BHB:RIBC:I5CJ 



No. ay-58 

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING NOVEMBER 6, 1958 

Oi l Conservation Commission 9 a.m., Mabry H a l l , State Capitol, Santa Fe 

The following cases w i l l be heard before Daniel S. Nutter, Examiner: 

CASE 1541: Application of Continental O i l Company for a 320-acre non­
standard gas proration u n i t . Applicant, i n the above-styled 
cause, seeks an order establishing a 320-acre non-standard 
gas proration u n i t i n the Jalmat Gas Pool consisting of the 
S/2 of Section 33, Township 22 South, Range 36 East, Lea 
County, New Mexico, said u n i t to be dedicated to the 
applicant's Meyer B-33 No. 1 Well, located 660 feet from the 
South and West l i n e s of said Section 33. 

CASE 1542: Application of A t l a n t i c Refining Company for an exception to 
Rule 309 (a) of the Commission Rules and Regulations. 
Applicant, i n the above-stjie 1 cause, seeks an order author­
i z i n g i t to commingle the production from a l l wells now 
completed or hereafter d r i l l e d i n the Horseshoe-Gallup O i l 
Pool on the following described lands i n San Juan County, 
New Mexico: 

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 16 WEST 
A l l of Sections 29, 31T7~3T~and 32, 
and a l l of those portions of Sections 
28 and 33 l y i n g w i t h i n the Navajo 

"~ Indian Reservation. 

CASE 1543: Application of D r i l l i n g and Exploration Company, Inc. for an 
exception to the casing requirements for the potash-oil area 
i n Lea and Eddy Counties, New Mexico. Applicant, i n the 
above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing an exception 
to the shallow-zone casing requirements for the potash-oil 
area as set f o r t h i n Order No. R- l l l - A for i t s Ballard No. 1 
Well located 1980 feet from the North and West lines of 
Section 27, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New 
Mexico. Applicant proposes to d r i l l with cable tools to an 
approximate depth of 3,700 feet adjacent to the Lynch Pool. 

I t i s proposed to use the following casing program i n l i e u 
of the program prescribed for cable t o o l holes by Order 
R - l l l - A : 

1. 13 3/8 inch casing to be cemented at approximately 
70 fe e t . 

2. 10 3/4 inch casing to be landed at approximately 
700 fe e t , 

3. 8 5/8 inch casing to be landed at approximately 1250 
feet. 

4. 5 1/2 inch casing to be cemented at the top of the 
producing formation with 50 sacks cement for te s t i n g 
purposes. 

5. 10 3/4 inch casing and 8 5/8 inch casing to be pulled. 
6. In the event commercial production i s obtained, 5 1/2 

inch casing to be perforated and cement ci r c u l a t e d to 
surface. 

i r / 


